

The DDBSA Supported Entry Committee is happy to help you coordinate a Supported Entry or Sweepstakes event in your area.

Please contact the appropriate committee member for the state in which you'd like to schedule the event. Our committee members will submit any necessary paperwork, submit premium information, and help coordinate trophy lists.

Please note the following recommendations/regulations:

- <u>Plan early</u>: AKC procedures require an average of 6 months advance notice to schedule events so please contact us as early as possible to ensure your event is approved.
- Gauge interest: Please be sure the interest level (*relative to your area*) is high and the show should garner a successful entry.
- <u>Trophies</u>: Supported Entry shows require trophies in addition to the club-provided ribbons.
 - The DDBSA is pleased to provide awards to one show per region each year exhibitors are asked to
 donate awards to any remaining shows in their area.
 - o The DDBSA Supported Entry Committee is happy to help with trophy suggestions.
 - The DDBSA does not allow kennel names and/or dog names to appear on supported entry trophies.
 - Donors are responsible for delivery of the committed trophy regardless of show attendance (any related penalties incurred by the DDBSA will be the responsibility of the donor)

| Zone 1 | CA / NV |
|--------|--------------|
| Zone 2 | AZ / UT |
| Zone 3 | CO / NM / TX |

Kris Munday - spoiltdogues@sbcglobal.net

Kris Milward - kmilward@dc.rr.com

 Zone 4
 WA / OR / ID

 Zone 5
 MT / WY

 Zone 6
 ND / SD / NE / MN / IA

Debby McLaughlin - debby@fdfarm.com

 Zone 7
 KS / OK / MO / AR / LA

 Zone 8
 MI / WI / IL / IN / OH

 Zone 9
 KY / TN / NC / AL / MS

Shane Douglas - sdoug12271@aol.com

 Zone 10
 ME / NH / VT / RI / MA / CT / NY

 Zone 11
 NJ / PA / WV / MD / VA / DE

 Zone 12
 FL / GA / SC